ATS1100-H Series Stage
User’s Manual
P/N: EDS102 (Revision 1.02.00)
Dedicated to the Science of Motion
Aerotech, Inc.
101 Zeta Drive,
Pittsburgh, PA, 15238
Phone: 412-963-7470

to themost recent edition of the AerotechMotion Control Product Guide for themost current product infor-
mation at www.aerotech.com.
Table 1-1: Model Numbering System
ATS1100-H Series Linear Ball Screw Stage
ATS11010 100 mm (4 in) travel stage with ground ball screw, recirculating bearings, and limits
ATS11015 150 mm (6 in) travel stage with ground ball screw, recirculating bearings, and limits
ATS11020 200 mm (8 in) travel stage with ground ball screw, recirculating bearings, and limits
ATS11030 300 mm (12 in) travel stage with ground ball screw, recirculating bearings, and limits
ATS11040 400 mm (16 in) travel stage with ground ball screw, recirculating bearings, and limits
ATS11050 500 mm (20 in) travel stage with ground ball screw, recirculating bearings, and limits
ATS11060 600 mm (24 in) travel stage with ground ball screw, recirculating bearings, and limits
Stage Construction Options
-VAC3 Vacuum preparation of stage to 10-3 torr
-VAC6 Vacuum preparation of stage to 10-6 torr
-NICKEL Electroless Nickel Finish
Waycover
-H Stage sealing system with waycover
Mounting and Grid Pattern
-M Metric dimension mounting pattern and holes
Drivescrew
-80P 8 mm/rev precision ground ball screw
Limits
-NC Normally closed end of travel limit switches (STANDARD)
-NO Normally open end of travel limit switches
Motor
-BMS60 Integral slotless, brushless servomotor. Requires cable. (S50-52-A)
Rotary Encoder
-E2000H 2000-line A Quad B output rotary encoder (STANDARD)
-E1000AS 1000-line amplified sine output rotary encoder
Options
-P02 Air-purge fittings
-BRK 24 VDC spring-set motor brake
4 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ATS1100-H Series Stage User's Manual Overview
Accessories (to be ordered as separate line item)
ALIGNMENT-NPA Non-precision XY assembly
ALIGNMENT-NPAZ Non-precision XZ or YZ assembly with right angle-bracket
ALIGNMENT-PA10 XY assembly; 10 arc sec orthogonal
ALIGNMENT-PA10Z XZ or YZ assembly with right angle-bracket; 10 arc second orthogonal
ALIGNMENT-PA5 XY assembly; 5 arc sec orthogonal
ALIGNMENT-PA5Z XZ or YZ assembly with right angle-bracket; 5 arc second orthogonal
HDZ10M Metric right-angle bracket
HALAR High-accuracy system - linear error correction for accuracy and repeatability
MXH5-A-mm External 20-times multiplier, 32 MHZ maximum data rate, 0.4 µm resolution
(E1000AS)
MXH10-A-mm External 40-times multiplier, 32 MHZ maximum data rate, 0.2 µm resolution
(E1000AS)
MXH25-A-mm External 100-times multiplier, 32 MHZ maximum data rate, 0.08 µm resolution
(E1000AS)
Table 1-1: Model Numbering System (continued)
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 5
Overview ATS1100-H Series Stage User's Manual
1.2. Dimensions
Figure 1-4: ATS1100-H Dimensions
6 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ATS1100-H Series Stage User's Manual Overview
1.3. Safety Procedures and Warnings
The following statements apply throughout this manual. Failure to observe these precautions could result in
serious injury to those performing the procedures and damage to the equipment.
This manual and any additional instructions included with the stage should be retained for the lifetime of the
stage.
Tominimize the possibility of electrical shock and bodily injury or death, disconnect all elec-
trical power prior to making any electrical connections.
Tominimize the possibility of electrical shock and bodily injury or death when any electrical
circuit is in use, ensure that no person comes in contact with the circuitry when the stage is
connected to a power source.
Tominimize the possibility of bodily injury or death, disconnect all electrical power prior to
making any mechanical adjustments.
Moving parts of the stage can cause crushing or shearing injuries. All personnel must
remain clear of any moving parts.
Improper use of the stage can cause damage, shock, injury, or death. Read and understand
this manual before operating the stage.
If the stage is used in amanner not specified by the manufacturer, the protection provided
by the stage can be impaired.
Stage cables can pose a tripping hazard. Securely mount and position all stage cables to
avoid potential hazards.
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 7
Overview ATS1100-H Series Stage User's Manual
Do not expose the stage to environments or conditions outside the specified range of oper-
ating environments. Operation in conditions other than those specified can cause damage to
the equipment.
The stagemust be mounted securely. Improper mounting can result in injury and damage to
the equipment.
Use care whenmoving the stage. Manually lifting or transporting stages can result in injury.
Only trained personnel should operate, inspect, andmaintain the stage.
This stage is intended for light industrial manufacturing or laboratory use. Use of the stage
for unintended applications can result in injury and damage to the equipment.
Before using this stage, perform an operator risk assessment to determine the needed
safety requirements.
8 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ATS1100-H Series Stage User's Manual Overview
1.4. EC Declaration of Incorporation
Manufactorer: Aerotech, Inc.
101 Zeta Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15238
USA
herewith declares that the product:
Aerotech, Inc. ATS1100-H Stage
is intended to be incorporated into machinery to constitute machinery covered by the Directive
2006/42/EC as amended;
does therefore not in every respect comply with the provisions of this directive;
and that the following harmonized European standards have been applied:
EN ISO 12100-1,-2:2003+A1:2009
Safety of machinery - Basic concepts, general principles for design
ISO 14121-1:2007